Parker Hannifin Corporation
Engineered Polymer Systems Division
Phone:  801 972 3000
7-31
7
09/01/07
Catalog EPS 5370/USA

back-up materials.
†Pressure Range without wear rings (see Table 2-4, page 2-5).
Part Number Nomenclature — T-seal Profile
Table 7-30.  T-seal Profile — Inch
4 1 1 5
Seal Compound
4-Digit Material Code
Example:
4115 = 75A Nitrile
0 03 2
Bore Diameter Identifier
Seal Nominal I.D.
Example:  32 = 3.000
Back-up Ring
4-Digit Material Code
Example:
 B001 = Nylatron
 B011 = PTFE
 B085 = PEEK
Profile
TPB 0 0 1
O-ring Gland Type
Example:  	0 = No Back-up O-ring Gland
	 S = Single Back-up O-ring Gland
	 T = Two Back-up O-ring Gland
Table 7-31.  TP Gland Dimensions — Inch
Gland Dimensions — TP Profile
A
Bore
Diameter
B
Groove
Diameter
C
D
Piston
Diameter*
Ref.
O-ring
Dash
Number
Compound Code Part Number
TP0
Groove
Width
TPS
Groove
Width
TPT
Groove
Width 41
15
42
74
42
05
42
59 Compound
Code
Back-up